

A Vidyabharti Trust Institution
Vidyabharti Campus, At. Ta. Bardoli, Dist. Surat-394345
Ph.02622-224581, 220581 Fax: 02622-227481,225458
Email: admin@snpitrc.ac.in, vbtdegree_umrakh@yahoo.co.in
Visit us on: www.snpitrc.ac.in

Vidyabharti Trust, Umrakh

A report on

"International Women's Day Celebration 2024"

Date: March 7th, 2024

Venue: SNPIT Cricket Ground, Vidyabharti Trust.

Time: 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM

On March 7th, 2024, the SNPIT Cricket Ground, located within the premises of Vidyabharti Trust, was adorned with colors of empowerment and celebration as it hosted an International Women's Day event. Organized by the Vidyabharti Trust, the event aimed to honor women's achievements, advocate for gender equality, and empower women from all walks of life.

The celebration was graced by the esteemed presence of Shrimati Sangitaben Patil, MLA of Limbayat, Surat, and MLA of Mahuva, Shree Mohan Dhodiya. Their attendance added significance to the event and underscored the commitment of governmental representatives towards women's empowerment and gender equality.

Shrimati Sangitaben Patil and Shree Mohan Dhodiya delivered inspiring keynote addresses, highlighting the importance of Women's Day and emphasizing the need for collective efforts to achieve gender parity in all spheres of society. Their words resonated with the audience, igniting a spirit of empowerment and determination.

The event featured captivating cultural performances showcasing the rich heritage and talent of women. Dance performances enthralled the audience, celebrating the diversity and creativity of women across different art forms and traditions.

As part of the celebration, a community engagement initiative was launched to support and uplift women in need within the local community. Donations, volunteer opportunities, and partnerships were encouraged to create a lasting impact and foster solidarity among community members.

An International Women's Day celebration at Vidyabharti Trust, was a testament to the collective efforts towards women's empowerment and gender equality. The presence of esteemed guests, insightful discussions, vibrant cultural performances, and interactive workshops made the event a memorable and impactful occasion, inspiring all present to continue striving for a more inclusive and equitable society for women.

The post-celebration lunch for female faculty and students served as a fitting conclusion to the Women's Day festivities at SNPIT College Cricket Ground, Vidyabharti Trust. It provided a platform for appreciation, networking, empowerment, and community building, reinforcing the importance of women's contributions and the collective commitment towards gender equality and inclusivity within the college community.

A Vidyabharti Trust Institution Vidyabharti Campus, At. Ta. Bardoli, Dist. Surat-394345 Ph.02622-224581, 220581 Fax : 02622-227481,225458 Email: admin@snpitrc.ac.in, vbtdegree_umrakh@yahoo.co.in

Vidyabharti Trust, Umrakh



A Vidyabharti Trust Institution Vidyabharti Campus, At. Ta. Bardoli, Dist. Surat-394345 Ph.02622-224581, 220581 Fax: 02622-227481,225458 Email: admin@snpitrc.ac.in, vbtdegree_umrakh@yahoo.co.in

Vidyabharti Trust, Umrakh











SITARAMBHAI NARANJI PATEL

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE, UMRAKH

A Vidyabharti Trust Institution Vidyabharti Campus, At. Ta. Bardoli, Dist. Surat-394345 Ph.02622-224581, 220581 Fax: 02622-227481,225458 Email: admin@snpitrc.ac.in, vbtdegree_umrakh@yahoo.co.in

Vidyabharti Trust, Umrakh







